FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Nelson to Engrossed House Bill No. 620 by Representative Stefanski

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 3 "private nonprofit elementary or secondary schools and public elementary or
 4 secondary schools to conduct certain games of"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 5, after "exempt" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
6, delete "secondary school" and insert "such schools"

- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, line 2, after "<u>schools</u>," and before "and" insert "<u>public elementary or secondary</u>
 10 <u>schools</u>,"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 11, after "<u>schools</u>," and before "and" insert "<u>public elementary or secondary</u>
 <u>schools</u>,"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 15 On page 3, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:
- "(6) "Public elementary or secondary school" includes every public elementary or
 secondary school within the state of Louisiana."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 19 On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, change "(6)" to "(7)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 2, at the beginning of line 10, change "(7)" to "(8)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 23 On page 3, at the end of line 26, delete "<u>fund-raising</u>." and insert "fund-raising."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 3, line 27, after "<u>school</u>" and before "<u>in</u>" insert "<u>and any public elementary or</u>
 <u>secondary school</u>"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 4, line 2, after "<u>school</u>" and before "<u>shall</u>" insert "<u>or public school</u>"